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Dated. 13-08-2025

Directory of Officers / Employees of the Unit

Information Requested by SCRB as per Section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005

Directory of Officers / Employees of the Unit

EI(') RANK NAME GL No /PEN ,IJDS}IEN%F
1 DC RAVEENDRAN P S 327357
2 AC JIJIMON P M 482713
3 AC BlJU DIVAKARAN 758385
4 AC P O ROY 113227
5 AC NISHOOR S S 108690
6 API BIJUMR 191312
7 API MANOHARAN V K 111975
8 API JIJO GEORGE 109373
9 API ANIL GEORGE 109374
10 AP SHEHABHUDEENSHA 482699
OA
11 API C J THOMAS 109370
12 API ANIL KUMAR K 191274
13  API GOPAKUMARL G 191270
14  APSI GOPINADHAN 108700
15  APSI BAIJU S 349835
16 APSI SREERAJR 137140

17  APSI MUHAMMED FAYIS 973182
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APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
APSI
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR

G

BABU SEBASTIAN
SANIL KUMAR B
SUJITH S NAIR
ANEESH G
GOPAKUMAR S
HARILAL K
SYAMRENJR S
DILEEP V

108729
118799
326325
108671
355653
108560
349239
108575

AMBIKA SREEDHARAN 681635

PEERU MUHAMMED A

MANU RR
RATHEESHKUMAR R

119284
191434
266592

RAJU MATHEW (Gr API) 118882

HARIKUMAR P

SANTHOSH KUMAR G

ANIL KUMAR V
MILASH JR
UNNIKRISHNAN P R
NIZAMUDEEN H
NIBU GEORGE
JAYAKUMAR
SHIYAS BHASHEER
ANIL KUMAR AT
BIJUH

PRADEEP SR
THANKACHAN JOHN
T K.SHIBU

ANAS K BASHEER
PREMRAJD G

BINU BASTIAN
SIVAKUMAR. KS
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346943
113050
323683
323999
111183
670819
4664
4712
4717
4730
4761
4766
4791
4794
4796
4812
4840
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57
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HDR
HDR
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HDR

HDR

HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR

G

SHIJUMON K S
BAIJU A.P.

SINOJ SOMAN
RAJESH SOMAN
AKHIL VIJAYAN
SIJUP K

SUNOB KUMAR P B
JOBY.V.JOHN

MUHAMMED NASEEB
KS

RAJEEV KR
SIVADAS K S
ARUN J CHANDRAN
SIVAKUMAR K
SAJITHKUMAR G
THANKARAJAN S
RENJITH KUMAR V N
AJESHTYV
JAYARAMN
ANEESH KM
RAGESH R
RANEESH S
NIJAS B

ANEESH C M
JAYAKRISHNAN.N
ARUN G

SIJIMON S
RAJEESH KB
RAKESH.P. T.
ULLAS. K. P.
ABHILASHV R

4874
4885
4887
4891
4939
4949
4973
4982

4990

4999
5047
5088
5107
5127
5130
5132
2137
5143
5149
5158
5190
5191
5192
5206
5247
5256
5277
5301
5320
5339
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88
89
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91
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94
95
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HDR
HDR
HDR

HDR

HDR

HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR

G

ANOOP CHANDRAN
SIBI. P.D.
RAJEESH.R

ABHILASH
BHASKARAN

SATHEESH B
CHANDRAN

CHEGUMON
MUHAMMED SALIH PM
ANISH KUMAR K S
SANEESHC S
SHIBU KUMAR
JOHN PAUL C. W.
RAJAN D
HARIKRISHNAN R
SARATH KUMAR A.S
ANEESHTP
ANIL.R

RAJEEV R
GOPAKUMAR.K.G
ARUNTT
DEEPU.V.K
SANESH P SOMAN
RENJU KR
AJITHKUMAR K S
SREEJITH VR
ANEESH S
MANOJE T

ARUN BABU S
SHYJUTS

BABU K GEORGE
SANTHOSH. N

5343
5467
5479

5487

5491

5514
5526
5528
5537
5547
5552
5560
5571
5613
5627
5629
5630
5636
5641
5657
5693
5755
5762
5794
5798
5849
5865
5881
5902
5932
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HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR

HDR

HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR

G

PRASANTH KV
SHIBU V

SHEBI MOHAN
VINEETH P

JUBIN JACOB

BIJU S

NISHAD V J

VINOD C PRASAD
PRATHEESH SV
VIJESH
SANDHYAKJ
DIBONA GEORGE
NEETHUMOL T M
P.H SHAJAHAN
SANTHOSH A D
RENADEEP MV
RATHISH KUMAR P.S
JUSTIN JACOB
SHIJO MON CHACKO
ANOOP GEORGE
SANEESHP C
SYAMKUMAR P C
SARATH CHANDRAN
UDAYAKRISHNAN R

GEORGEKUTTY
JOSEPH

SHINESH A
ABHILASH RAJAN
ANILKUMAR
ANEESH BABU T
ARJUN M S
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5969
5971
5976
5996
6220
6221
6245
6246
6256
6268
6281
6282
6283
6285
6287
6293
6299
6304
6327
6352
6371
6373
6374
6408

6422

6430
6431
6435
6439
6482
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139 HDR RATHEESH T.R 6493

140 HDR AJEESH V NAIR 6495
141 HDR UNNI SUGATHAN 6508
142 HDR BABU BASKAR 6537
143 HDR ARUN K VIJAYAN 6566
144 HDR MANOJ D 6573
145 HDR 22{3?3325 K 6611
146 HDR SAJEESHV T 6616
147 HDR IVAN IYPE THOMAS 6629
148 HDR DHANANJAYAN V 6630
149 HDR MANOJ K K 6730
150 HDR SYAM 6890
151 HDR SHAN T SHAJAHAN 6899
152 HDR STALIN SADANANDAN 6903
153 HDR SHEFEEK M P 6947
154 HDR NANDUKISHOR KV 6952
155 1 HDR gﬁEKJNGADHARAN L
156 HDR SINU C 6969
157 HDR BIBIN BABU 7000
158 HDR Hussain M 7008
159 HDR Athul K Prabha 7037
160 HDR RAHULCR 7044
161 HDR AJEESH RAJ 7077
162 HOR ALAISHLAL T 7076
163 HDR SREEJITH S K 7118
164 HDR VISHNU K DIVAKARAN | 7137
165 HDR BINEESHP G 7142
166 HDR AKHIL MAHESH 7168

167 HDR RAHUL SANKAR R 7173

NATH
A JIC A A
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HDR
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HDR

G

RIYAS
SHYAMP.S
Shan Salam A
RAHULT
VIVEK D

VIJEESH
LAKSHMANAN

RINSON SEBASTIAN

ABHILASHAT
Soumya M S
MEERA JAMES
WILFREEDA PJ
POOJAMOL N S
Sumam MV

RAJALAKSHMIM K
VIVEKV.S

BINILD M

AKHIL T K

RAHUL KRISHNAN
SYAMJITH K'S
RENJITH M
BRIGHT T S
AJESH A

DINEEB D
KARTHIK S S
MIDHUN N
ABHISHEK T S
SMRUTHIMOL V
JAISRANI

RAHUL RAJ
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7210
7212
7213
7227

7230

7241
7257
7266
7271
7292
7293

7350

7388
7410
7432
7437
7440
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7466
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7490
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7559
7560
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HDR
HDR
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HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR
HDR

HDR

HDR
HDR
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

G

ANAND K MADHU
ABHUITH VIJAYAN
CHIPPY MATHEW
SACHIN JOHNEY
SREEKANTH
MUHAMMED
MAREENA GEORGE
SUNIL KUMAR T S
TOMSON PAULOSE
ASWIN K P

BOBY SABU
ALPHY LUCKOSE
JOMI GEORGE
ATHIRA SOMARAJ
ABHINANDU A
KALYANIK J

ANANTHA
NARAYANAN

KULSAN SALVANA
REMYA AV

7562
7563
7565
7566
7567
7568
7963
7964
7965
7966
7967
7968
7969
7970
8466
8467

8468

8469
7306

BIBIN CHANDRABOSE | 4963

PRAVEEN
MANOJ D (SICK)
TIJOMON K JOSE
DEEPU K SASI
VINESH V

JOSEPH POULOSE
NADEERMON M A
LIVIN JOSEPH
ANEESH E.P
SUBASH S S
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6389
6491
7063
7206
7207
7216
7495
7496
7512
7516
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227 PC ANEESH V S 7519

228 PC VISHNU R 7524
229 PC VIVEK.S 7529
230 PC SAJIN J 7538
231 PC ANEESH TR 7548
232 PC ARUNKUMAR C S 7554
233  PC gNANDHU KRISHNAN 7555
234 PC SANU W S 7574
235 PC SREEDARSH 7579
236 PC JUINJR 7583
237 PC RENESH 7589
238 PC NIKHIL M 7591
239 PC HARIKRISHNAN B 7594
240 PC SUDHI SUDARSAN S 7596
241 PC ABHINESH SANKAR 7597
242 PC PRASANTH D 7602
243 PC MUHAMMED HASHIM A | 7619
244 PC MANU VISWAN KM 7623
245 PC SYAM SASI K 7641
246 PC TOM GEORGE 7658
247 PC VISHNU PRASANTH 7659
248 PC ASHITH C BABU 7660
249 PC REJEESH REMANAN 7675
250 PC SREEJITHK S 7677
251 PC SYAMKUMAR A S 7693
252 PC AKHILV S 7695
253 PC ANU SANKAR 7697
254 PC ROBIN RAJ D 7700
255 PC AKHIL V A 7705

256 PC VIVEK 7707
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257 PC RENJITH P 7708

258 PC NIZAMUDEEN K A 7721
259 PC BIJOY S LAL 7738
260 PC ADHARSH KRISHNA R 7742
261 PC VISHNUR S 7744
262 PC RENJITHR 7747
263 PC DILIP SOUNDAR SL 7750
264  PC I(_:EI\II\IIN RAJ THIRUMENI 7751
265 PC ADARSH AR 7758
266 PC SREELAL V M 7773
267 PC LIVIN KURUVILA 7774
268 PC KRISHNAKUMAR K 7775
269 PC ADARSHP S 7782
270 P MUHAMMED 178
271 PC AKHIL T 7787
272 PC RAHUL RAJ P 7789
273 PC REMITH AR 7792
274 PC VINAYAKKR 7814
275 PC SREEKUTTAN. K. R 7821
276 PC SARATH S K 7828
277 PC JISHNU BYJU 7830
278 PC SHOUFIRSHA S 7832
279 PC NITHU JUSTIN AJ 7834
280 PC VISHNU N RAJAN 7836
281 PC AJITH V NAIR 7839
282 PC SARANMG 7854
283 PC SUJITH S 7856
284 PC JOHN JOBIN T 7859
285 PC RAJESHR S 7863

286 PC SUBIN 7868
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PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

SOLOMON XAVIER
AKHILRAJ
SREEJITHPP
ARUN VYV
SINEESH S
AJITH. M
SULPHIKER
IRISHI. R

SHIJU B

JOHNSON JOSE
NIBIN GEORGE
GEORGE THOMAS
ARUN RAJ
GOKUL P R
VISHNU VIJAYAN V
ADITHMG

ARUN SASI
DHANRAJ

ANAND RAJAN
SANTHOSH
SIYAD S A
SANDEEP S
RONEY ABRAHAM
AKHIL APPACHAN
RAMESH KUMAR P
ANEESH J

JITHU SHAJI
SANAL P DAS
ASHIK K SURA
FAZAL UR RAHMAN
SAHAL SAKKER
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7881
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7889
7890
7900
7906
7908
7909
7915
7917
7930
7935
7938
7956
7986
7992
7997
7998
8002
8018
8021
8022
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8032
8035
8037
8054
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325

326
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332
333
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338

339

340
341
342
343
344
345

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

G

AJAS A

ARUN B SHAJI
AFSAL MEERAN
MIDHUN TM

AMALDEV
RAVEENDRAN T P

BIBIN BABU
ROHIT M NAIR

ANOOPKRISHNAN
UL

ANOOP DEVASIA
PRAJIN PRAKASH
SANAL C NAIR
SREERAJKR
SHIBIN NOORDEEN
SANDEEP S
ANOOP G
NAVAS.M.S

DILEEP SR

AKHIL AT
ANANDHU V MOHAN
GENUINE ELIYAS

SOORAJ
THOTTIPPARAMBIL

AKHIL
RAMACHANDRAN

SREERAGU
NAISAM K P
AKASH S
PRAVEEN.P
RAHULK P
VIPIN.S
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8069
8082
8093
8106

8110

8136
8140

8143

8145
8150
8154
8159
8160
8178
8200
8203
8215
8234
8235
8237

8241

8246

8248
8254
8257
8261
8264
8265

7663fb



346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359

360

361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374

375

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

G

JOSHI M VARGHESE 8272
SEBIN K SEBASTIAN 8273
HARILAL. K 8278
VISHNU MOHAN 8287
NANDU S 8300
NEPHIN P ISSAC 8311
LUCKACHAN P 8312
VIPIN V VARGHESE 8314
PRAJITH P 8316
ANANTHU A S 8319
SHIBIN LALU 8329
NANDU VENUGOPAL 8330
VISHNU R NAIR 8331
ARAVIND K S 8334
iARATH KRISHNAN P 8336
Anoop K T 8337
AKHIL THOMAS 8338
AJINT 8339
ANOOP MOHAN 8341
PRIJIN.J 8343
RAHUL. T 8346
NIDHINKUMAR K G 8347
VISHNU MOHANAN 8348
VISHNU V 8349
GURUDETHC S 8351
BELRAMG S 8352
ABHUITH C NAIR 8353
JETHIN ELDHOSE 8355
DEEPUPS 8356
ATHITH 8357

OMANAKUTTAN
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377
378
379
380

381

382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404

405

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

G

PRABHU P KUMAR
SACHIN PR
ANSON JOHN

KISHORE KUMAR K

VISHNU T S

PRAVEEN
PRASANNAN

AMAL FRANCIS
ANANDHU A S
JOBIN ANTONY
AFSAL M. A
AKHIL R

ARJUN SHAJI
JAYAKRISHNAN V
AMAL SASI
KANNAN K

SIJO JOY

ANSAL MEERAN
JOBY JOHN
SAJITH J S
ANEESH V S
VISHNU V M
SAMEER KA
GOKULNATHTG
VINEETH VIJAYAN
SOORAJ O
ARUN KUMAR M
ARUNJITHJR
JISHNU L
PRAVEEN JS

SUDHEESH
SUDARSANAN
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8358
8359
8362
8365
8367

8369

8371
8373
8375
8376
8380
8381
8382
8384
8387
8388
8389
8390
8393
8397
8402
8403
8405
8409
8410
8411
8413
8414
8416

8417
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406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420

421

422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

G

ABHUITH K

GEO PRAVEEN K J
AKHILS V
AMJATH ALI
ANILKUMAR P V
ABHUITH JOSE
VISHNU M G
VIPINDEV E D
JOBIN MATHEW
NOUFAL S
SANDEEP SOMAN
ABIN G

ANANTHU KM
ABIN SEBASTIAN
ARAVIND B

GRACESON
VARGHESE

ARJUN S

AMAL DEV MURALI
SIBIB

RAJESHR
ALTHAFR U
PRASANTH K P
HIRAN P S

JINS GEORGE

8419
8423
8424
8428
8429
8431
8433
8434
8437
8438
8439
8440
8441
8442
8443

8444

8448
8449
8450
8451
8454
8457
8461
8463

PRAVEEN KUMAR PP 8465

MUHSIN V E
VISHNU P REJI
VINU S BHASKAR
SACHU VIJAYAN
AKHILRAJ R
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8540
8701
8702
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436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445

446

447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458

459

460
461
462
463
464
465

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

VIGHNESH DEV V S
AJITH SAJU
RANAJITH R
NIDEESHT A
RAHUL R

SUJITH S PALOLIL
ABIN BINU

VISHNU MOHANAN C
SAJU A MATHEW
CHRISTIN JOSEPH
SARANJITH SELVAN

ALFI JAMES

SUNIL K

SABI BANERUJI
ABHUITH K. G.
ARUN SAM
SOORAJ BABURAJ
JOBY JOHN
KRISHNARAJ R
MIDHUN VIJAYAN
RAHUL RAJAN
CHARLES JOSEPH

8703
8705
8706
8707
8708
8709
8710
8711
8712
8713

8714

8715
8716
8718
8719
8720
8721
8722
8723
8724
8725
8726

SHANAVAS MAITHEEN 8727

QNANTHANARAYANAN 8728
ARUNPR 8729
SAJITH PAPPACHAN 8730
AKHIL RAJ 8731
SUBI S 8732
ANANTHU RAJ 8734
PRINCE JOSE 8736
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466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489

490

491
492
493
494
495

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

G

CIJIN KASHOK
NIKHIL SANU
MANUMON E. S
GOPIKRISHNAN P R
GOKUL GOPI
NAISSAM HUSSAIN
SREEJU SAJEEV
NANDHU V R

ARUNV A

ABIN V AUGUSTIN
SEBIN JOHNY
NITHEESH KUMAR PA
RAFIN RASAK
GOPU RAVI
ASHIQUE. K

AMIT DEV B

JIBIN ISSAC
ABHIRAM M S
ARUNK L
ANANTHU KRISHNAN
NIKHIL V' S
ANANTHA RAJ A
SULFIKAR NK
MURALIVINOD

CHRISTOPHER
JOSEPH

SAJIN S

SYAM NAIR R
SARAN NATH
SUBIN P THOMAS
AJUMON K S

8737
8738
8739
8740
8741
8742
8743
8744
8745
8747
8748
8749
8750
8751
8753
8754
8756
8757
8758
8759
8760
8761
8762
8763

8764

8766
8767
8768
8770
8771
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496 PC AKBARTA 8772

497 PC JIBIN MATHEW 8773
498 | PC Eigl\HAgIERISHNAN 8774
499 PC SRELAL RAVINDRAN 8775
500 PC LISWIN JOSEPH 8776
501 PC UVAIS P 8778
502 PC JITHINTA 8779
503 PC GOPAKUMAR KV 8781
504 PC ARSHAD VH 8782
505 PC VIPIN THOMAS 8783
506 PC AMAL THOMAS 8785
507 PC VINEESHT S 8786
508 PC RAJKUMART T 8788
509 PC SABIN AS 8789
510 PC MUHAMMED SIYAD S 8790
511 PC VARUN SURENDRAN 18791
512 PC JEFFIN DANIEL 8792
513 PC RAHUL.R 8793
514 PC ARAVIND MV 8794
515 PC ABUJITH M 8795
516 PC MAHIN C M 8797
517 PC AMAL RAJU 8798
518 PC ANAS V A 8800
519 PC SHAMEER M SALEEM 8803
520 PC AKHIL P 8805
521 PC AKHILC S 8811
522 PC ANURAG T ANIL 8813
523 PC RAHUL RAJEEV 8814
524 PC ARUN VARGHESE 8815

525 PC SONU JACOB 8821
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526 PC AKSHAY SAJEEV 8822

527 PC ASHIK'V SHAJI 8823
s28 | PC RAVEENDRAN  ©0%
529 PC VISHNU BABU 8827
530 PC ABHUITH E THILAK 8829
531 PC HARIKRISHNA SAJEEV 8831
532 PC SREEJITHM S 8832
533 PC ANANTHU P SAJU 8836
534 PC NITHIN LAL 8837
535 PC AFIN V AJITH 8843
536 PC SARUN SAVIO JAMES 8845
537 PC IVIN C JOSEPH 8846
538 PC MANUEL ISSAC 8850
539 PC NAJEEB NASSAR 8855
540 PC ANAND G S 8856
541 PC BADHUSH MS 8859
542 PC RAHUL LRISHNAN LR | 8860
543 PC JERINPRASAD 8861
544 PC SARJIN A S 8862
545 PC AMAL K THANKACHAN | 8863
546 PC RANJITH MR 8864
547 PC AMAL S 8865
548 PC SANJAIK S 8866
549 PC KARUPPUSWAMI C 8867
550 PC AKBARSHA NAUSHAD 8868
551 PC VISHNU VINOD 8869
552 PC AJAY SUNNY 8870
553 PC VISHNU V 8871
554 PC JAYESH J 8872

555 PC JIBIN JOSEPH 8873
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556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

G

AKSHAY SUGATHAN
AKHIL VARGHESE
JAWAD ISMAIL

RAJ MOHAN
SREENESH S

JITHIN B KARTHA
ANAND V.S

ARJUN AT
SANGEETHP.S

8874
8875
8876
8877
8878
8879
8880
8881
8882

VISHNU RAVEENDRAN ' 8884

SALIL S
JOMIN JOHN
SHIJIN S
LIBINMG

8885
8886
8887
8888

PADMAJAN RAMANAN 8889

SREEJITH S

8891

YADHUKRISHNAN P H | 8892

VIPIN PU
ASHKARP S
SANDEEP V.P
MATHEW TOM

8893
8894
8895
8896

MUHAMMED RAZIKP S 8897

JISHNU K
VIPINDEV
NIDHIN TR
VIVEK SOJAN
SREEJU .S
VISHNU V
ABHAY V
AMAL CM
HARILAL C

1-15572/2025/KAP-V(6)

8898
8899
8900
8901
8902
8903
8904
8905
8906
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587 PC ASWIN D V 8907

588 PC BASTIAN SUNNY 8908
589 PC MARX LEE JOSE 8910
590 PC AKHILN U 8912
591 PC VISHNU PRASAD 8913
592 PC ABHUITH U 8914
593 PC VIDHUL BABU 8915
594 PC MUGESH.M 8917
595 PC HASHIM M K 8919
596 PC ALBERT JOHNEY 8920
597 PC JERIN K SHAJI 8922
598 PC ATHUL NATHR 8925
599 PC THANSEER JM 8927
600 PC SREEKANTHN S 8928
601 PC SYAM KRSHNAN. P 8930
602 PC VISHNU PRASANNAN | 8931
603 PC VISHAK VIJAYAN 8932
604 PC JINOJ ANSON 8933
605 PC JIBIN SEBASTIAN 8934
606 PC AMAL SABU 8935
607 PC AJITH S 8936
608 PC TONY ANTONY 8938
609 PC NISSAM NOUSHAD 8939
610 PC VISHNU S 8940
611 PC AKIN TOM K BINOY 8942
612 PC AMAL BABU 8943
613 PC NIVIN JOY 8944
614 PC DAWN BABU 8945
615 PC AKHIL S 8946
616 PC AROMAL J S 8947

SREEKANTHKUMAR ons0

nM
G 7663fb
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TP

618 PC JITHIN THOMAS 8949

619 PC VISHNU J 8950
620 PC SHYAM SHAJI 8951
621 PC AUGUSTINE M TOM 8952
622 PC SHERIN ABDUL KARIM 8953
623 PC ALBIN ABRAHAM 8954
624 PC DILEEPKE 8955
625 PC KIRAN PRAKASH 8956
626 PC ABHUITHK P 8957
627 PC ABHUITHU S 8959
628 PC VISHNU M P 8960
629 PC NIZAR P A 8961
630 PC AJAY SURESH 8962
631 PC NIKHIL THANKAPPAN 8963
632 PC RAHUL G 8964
633 PC YADHU KRISHNA 8965
634 PC SREEJITH GS 8966
635 PC YADUKRISHNAN NS 8967
636 PC ARAVIND M S 8968
637 PC MIDHUN SASIKUMAR 8969
638 PC SAJAN THOMAS 8971
639 PC BENEL JOHNY 8972
640 PC SAMBATH KUMARP S 8973
641 PC VISHNU PRAKASH 8974
642 PC SANOOP KS 8975
643 PC ALAN SUNNY 8976
644 PC KRISHNAKUMAR N R 8977
645 PC SANDEEP NB 8978
646 PC AMEER HUSSAIN 8979

647 PC AJINP R 8980
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648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666

667

668
669
670
671
672
673

674

675

676

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

G

JOHN VIYANIANTONY 8982

BADUSHA BASHEER
SYAM KUMAR KR
SUMIL LG

ARUN SUDHARSAN
FAISALKS
ABHUITH V NAIR
VISAKH VIJAYAN
RIJO JOHNY
ARUNP S
SHINTOV YV
PRAVITH P
MUNAVARSHA ALI
ABHUITH KV

MANU MOHAN
SYAM MOHAN
ARUN R KRISHNAN
HAREESH AH

VINU VARGHESE

SARATH S
ANIRUDHAN

NIDHIN M K
ANANTHU MOHAN
ADARSH TR
SARATHKUMAR PS
SANJAY R

SHIBU S

MOHAMAD ASHIQUE
AC

8983
8984
8985
8986
8988
8989
8990
8992
8993
8994
8995
8996
8997
8998
9000
9001
9002
9003

9004

9005
9006
9007
9008
9009
9010

9011

ALBERT SAJIKURIAN 9012

MOHAMMED THAHIR
N

1-15572/2025/KAP-V(6)

P 9013

7663fb



677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685

686

687
688
689

690

691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

WPC

G Band Sl

G Band ASI

Armr. Sl
DVR SI

G Band HDR

Armr.HDR
Armr.HDR
Armr.PC
Armr.PC
Armr.PC
Armr.PC

G Buglar HDR

G

ARAVIND V A
ARJUNKM
SREEHARI S LAL
DEEPUDA

ALBIN TOMY
SOORAJ N K
AMALK S
LALKRISHNA SHAJU
JOSHY THOMAS

MUHAMMED
AMEEN V K

SIJIN MATHEW
RENJITHR.C
ANANDU SAJIMON

JERIL
JOSE

AMALP G
VISHNU K REJI
ANAND ANIL
SARANYA S S
SHAIJUP J
SASIMK
GIRIAR

PETER CHACKO
SHIBU
DHANEESH
VINEETH K.M
JOHNSON A J
SUJITH KUMAR
JUUPJ
VYSHAKH R RAJ
HALEEL RAHMAN

1-15572/2025/KAP-V(6)

9014
9015
9016
9017
9018
9019
9020
9021
9022

9023

9024
9025
9026

9027

9028
9029
9041
7394
1466
2955
168085
119450
4080
6199
6200
6191
6192
6196
6197
4050
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707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737

G Buglar HDR

DVRPC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC
DVR PC

G

NIHAS
AJIKUMAR
DENNIS CHERIAN
BIBIN. B

LIJO MATHEW
KIRAN CHERIAN
JOJITJ
THAJUDEEN P S
SREEVISAKH
SREEJITHV S
AKHILP R
TONY XAVIER
RENJITHP T
RAHUL RAJAN

4103
6075
6116
6147
6151
6155
8501
8502
8504
8507
8508
8510
8511
8521

JITHINMON VARGHESE 8522

BINU BABU
GIREESH MR
RAGESH R
PRAJESH P

ARUN S.S
ANANTHU M.S
VISHNU V.J
AKHILESH KUMAR A
JUOJOY E J

SHAFI FASIL
RAHULT

ADHARSH
SARATHKUMAR C K
SHAN SIVARAJAN
NITHEESH S

GOKIL SUDHAKARAN

1-15572/2025/KAP-V(6)

8523
8524
8528
8529
8541
8542
8544
8557
8558
8559
8560
8569
8570
8565
8566
8567
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738 CF SURENDRAN 4092

739 CF SAJEEVKUMAR 4123
740 CF MARTIN K T 4128
741 CF VIJESH 4145
742 CF SAMSAJ 4150
743  CF REJUV T 4155
744 CF MUJEEB 4156
745 CF PRASAD 4157
746 CF JOSHY 4187
747 CF BIJU A 4192
748 CF VINU ANDREWS 4198
749 CF JAYAPRAKASH 6005
750 CF GIGI 6006
751 CF SHAJIN 6027
752  CF SANTHOSH J 6028
753  CF SAJIT K 6029
754 CF ROY THOMAS 6030
755 CF RAJESH M 6031
756 CF KRISHNANKUTTI K 6032
757 CF RATHIKUMAR V S 6033
758 CF SIVAKUMAR 6034
759  CF LINTO P THOMAS 6084
760 CF SREENIKUMAR K T 6085
761 CF SURESH MK 6086
762 CF SANTHOSH P K 6089
763 CF ANISH T 6090
764 CF MADHU P K 6092
I - EAJUMON RAWTHARP 0,
766 ﬁggé?git{aﬁve Soney Cyriac 189661 11.07.2024

767 | Junior Supdt lzen George 170705 10.07.2024
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768
769

770

771
772

773

774
775
776
77
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786

787

788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795

Junior Supdt
Junior Supdt

Fair Copy
Superintendent

Cashier
Store Accoutant

Confidential
Asst

Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Clerk

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Senior Clerk

NlAvl,

G

1-15572/2025/KAP-V(6)

Anjana K

Princemon C S

Beena P H

Joseph M Yohannan

Sudharma R
Shanty Joseph

K.Benoy

Shiji Raveendran
Sheeja M.S.
Nishamol Thomas
Bindu Xaviour
Bince Joseph
Jomy K Jose
Rajesh N S
Preeju K.M
Jathin R

Malu Sreedhar
Thomas John
AROMAL P V

JUBIN THOMAS
MAMMEN

JILS VARGHESE
Arya Shaji
Saneesh R

Nibu Mohan
Nithiya Sajeevan
Biby K Emmanuel
Saji Varghese
Rejimon C R

121836
112449

188247

267749
295633

349164

170830
318707
634326
735024
758076
776448
860995
449765
781267
892792
895246
891384
942517

943149

918148
956175
920637
942441
964326
965587
401569
170696
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26.12.2023
28.10.2024

19.06.2023

22.08.2023
16.10.2024

20.12.2017

04.06.2008
07.04.2017
11.07.2011
04.09.2014
05.10.2015
30.06.2016
29.04.2019
01.01.2020
10.02.2020
13.07.2020
14.09.2020
09.04.2021
22.11.2022

29.11.2022

27.03.2023
04.07.2023
05.06.2023
05.06.2023
30.09.2023
18.10.2023
13.01.2025
20.01.2025



796

797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818

819

820
821
822
823
824

wITIN

Supernumerary
UD Typist

LD Typist

LD Typist

LD Typist

LD Typist

LD Typist
Office Attendent
Office Attendent
Attender
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

G
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Jincymol C

P.H.Rasheeda
James M
PRIYAM

Seetha Lekshmi V
Jincy Jose
Sangeeth S

0.J. Ajith

Divya Babu
Gireeshkumar P S
K.Benoy

Shiji Raveendran
Sheeja M.S.
Nishamol Thomas
Bindu Xaviour
Bince Joseph
Jomy K Jose
Rajesh N S
Preeju KM

Jathin R

Malu Sreedhar
Thomas John

AROMAL PV

JUBIN THOMAS
MAMMEN

JILS VARGHESE
Arya Shaji
Saneesh R

Nibu Mohan

Nithiya Sajeevan

717663

725139
935981
934715
843547
971311
992238
649206
877621
349505
170830
318707
634326
735024
758076
776448
860995
449765
781267
892792
895246
891384
942517

943149

918148
956175
920637
942441
964326

7663fb

13.03.2018

29.03.2014
02.07.2022
17.10.2022
24.09.2018
13.12.2023
07.10.2024
26.03.2014
30.09.2023
27.06.2023
04.06.2008
07.04.2017
11.07.2011
04.09.2014
05.10.2015
30.06.2016
29.04.2019
01.01.2020
10.02.2020
13.07.2020
14.09.2020
09.04.2021
22.11.2022

29.11.2022

27.03.2023
04.07.2023
05.06.2023
05.06.2023
30.09.2023



825 | Clerk Rinchu S Rajan 964342 30.09.2023

826 | Clerk Biby K Emmanuel 965587 18.10.2023
827 gﬁ;‘;mumemw Jincymol C 717663 13.03.2018
828 UD Typist P.H.Rasheeda 725139 29.03.2014
829 LD Typist James M 935981 02.07.2022
830 LD Typist PRIYAM 934715 17.10.2022
831 LD Typist Seetha Lekshmi V 843547 24.09.2018
832 LD Typist Jincy Jose 971311 13.12.2023
833 LD Typist Sangeeth S 992238 07.10.2024
834 Office Attendent  O.J. Ajith 649206 26.03.2014
835 Office Attendent Divya Babu 877621 30.09.2023
836 | Attender Gireeshkumar P S 349505 27.06.2023

=

Jm&_ s

Manoj K Nair

Commandant (ic)
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